TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Technology Corporation		03/24/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LRAD Corporation	
Street Address:	15378 Avenue of Science, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3144160	LRAD
Registration Number:	2943064	THE SOUND OF FORCE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2958349	HIDA
Registration Number:	2973285	HYPERDIRECTIONAL
Registration Number:	2568498	NEOPLANAR
Registration Number:	3181845	MRAD
Registration Number:	3285554	AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3297262	AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3684228	LRAD-RX
Serial Number:	77546441	LONG RANGE ACOUSTIC DEVICE
Registration Number:	3586524	LRAD-X
Registration Number:	3450033	SOUNDSABER
Registration Number:	2887026	MODAMP
Registration Number:	2483611	SHAPING THE FUTURE OF SOUND
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0986

900158983

Registration Number:	2444637	HSS
Registration Number:	2423622	HYPERSONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: murphy@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter M. de Jonge

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00025-35950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. de Jonge
Signature:	/petermdejonge/
Date:	04/06/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change Documents#page1.tif source=Name Change Documents#page2.tif source=Name Change Documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0987



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "LRAD CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 9:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 03-24-10

AUTHENT'ICATION: 7891155

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0988

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2290119

100314822

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:52 PM 03/24/2010 FILED 09:28 PM 03/24/2010 SRV 100314822 - 2290119 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (HEREAFTER TO BE KNOWN AS "LRAD CORPORATION")

Pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, (the "Law"), the undersigned, American Technology Corporation (the "Corporation") hereby declares and certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is American Technology Corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation was filed by the State of Delaware Secretary of State on March 5, 1992, under the name American Technology Corporation.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the Corporation.
- 4. To effect the foregoing, Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:
 - "FIRST. The name of the corporation is LRAD Corporation."
- 5. The amendment specified above does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares of the Corporation.
- 6. The amendment specified above has been duly authorized and approved by unanimous vote of the members of the board of directors at a meeting held on January 12, 2010 and approved by a majority vote of the stockholders pursuant to the requirements of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at a meeting held on March 24, 2010. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 30,552,498 shares of Common Stock. 15,808,524 shares of Common Stock voted for the name change and 1,603,214 shares of Common stock voted against the same and 147,557 abstained. Such votes were sufficient to approve the name change amendment.

SLC_297214

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0989

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is executed as of the 24th day of March, 2010.

> AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By /s/ Thomas R. Brown
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 04/06/2010